

**Present: Sri Mandip Saha Roy, Ld. Judge, M.A.C.T. cum A.D.J. F.T 1st court, Tamluk, in charge
Purba Medinipur.
MACC No. 612 of 2021**

Order No. 18

17.12.2024.

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Claimant files hajira.

O.P. No. 2 [Insurance Co.] files hajira.

The court is vacant. Hence, the case is adjourned.

To 24.03.2025 for framing of issues.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Judge, MACT ,
ADJ,FT 1st court, Tamluk.i/c

Judge, MACT ,
ADJ,FT 1st court, Tamluk.i/c